

**3 Forms to Use:**  
 1. Bid Results on Civil Works  
 2. Bid Results on Goods and Services  
 3. Bid Results on Consulting Services  
**INDIVIDUAL BID-OUTS ARE NOT ALLOWED**

Republic of the Philippines  
 CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

**Province, City or Municipality: TALAVERA**  
**4th Quarter, CY 2016**

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project   | Location   | Approved Budget for Contract | Winning Bidder                               | Name and Address             | Bid Amount | Bidding Date    | Contract Duration |
|-----|---------------|---|--|------------------------------|--|------------------------------|------------|-----------------|-------------------|
| 1   |               | Construction of Senior Citizen Multi-Purpose Hall (Phase 1) | Senior Citizen, San Pascual, Talavera, N.E.            | 1,000,000.00                 | R.M. DOMINGO BUILDERS & GENERAL CONSTRUCTION | Cabubulaonan, Talavera, N.E. | 994,573.81 | October 4, 2016 | 75 days           |
| 2   |               | Construction of Perimeter Fence                             | Bahay Kanlungan, Sampaloc. Talavera, N.E.              | 639,000.00                   |  |                              | 634,125.14 |                 | 30 days           |
| 3   |               | Construction of Storm Drainage (Safe Closure)               | Dumpsite, Bagong Silang, Talavera, N.E.                | 740,000.00                   |  |                              | 733,423.59 |                 | 45 days           |
| 4   |               | Renovation of Comfort Room & Kitchen                        | Admin. Office, Municipal Compound, Talavera, N.E.      | 179,058.00                   |  |                              | 178,056.44 |                 | 15 days           |
| 5   |               | Improvement of Gym & Stage                                  | Sicsican Matanda E/S, Talavera, N.E.                   | 291,700.00                   | R.M. DOMINGO BUILDERS & GENERAL CONSTRUCTION | Cabubulaonan, Talavera, N.E. | 289,950.40 | Nov. 22, 2016   | 20 days           |
| 6   |               | Construction of Pathway Shed                                | Calipahan E/S, Talavera, N.E.                          | 314,552.88                   |  |                              | 312,024.92 |                 | 25 days           |
| 7   |               | Patching of Roads (O & M)                                   | DAR-ADB-ARC Projects, Various Barangay, Talavera, N.E. | 300,000.00                   |  |                              | 297,732.00 |                 | 20 days           |
| 8   |               | Concreting of Barangay Road                                 | Caputican, Talavera, N.E.                              | 712,000.00                   |  |                              | 708,705.67 |                 | 30 days           |
| 9   |               | Construction of Storm Drainage                              | Marcos Dist., Talavera, N.E.                           | 528,000.00                   |  |                              | 522,601.50 |                 | 45 days           |
| 10  |               | Repair of Storm Drainage                                    | Talavera Public Market                                 | 293,000.00                   |  |                              | 290,041.70 |                 | 20 days           |
| 11  |               | Construction of Storm Drainage w/ Cross Drain               | Quirino St/Quezon St., Esguerra, Talavera, N.E.        | 448,000.00                   |  |                              | 443,870.93 |                 | 30 days           |
| 12  |               | Construction of Cross Drain                                 | Daus St., Maestrang Kikay, Talavera, N.E.              | 147,000.00                   |  |                              | 145,137.89 |                 | 15 days           |
| 13  |               | Construction of 3 Barrel Box Culvert                        | Dimasalang Sur, Talavera, N.E.                         | 819,000.00                   |  |                              | 814,344.65 |                 | 45 days           |
| 14  |               | Rehabilitation of Siphon                                    | Caputican, Talavera, N.E.                              | 135,951.00                   |  |                              | 134,520.42 |                 | 15 days           |

|    |  |   |                                    |              |   |                                 |              |               |         |
|----|--|---|------------------------------------|--------------|---|---------------------------------|--------------|---------------|---------|
| 15 |  | Improvement of School Compound  | Talavera Central School            | 320,000.00   | R.M. DOMINGO BUILDERS &<br>GENERAL CONSTRUCTION | Cabubulaonan,<br>Talavera, N.E. | 317,522.18   | Dec. 22, 2016 | 40 days |
| 16 |  | Repainting of Old NEUST Building  | TNHS Compound, Pag-asa, Tal., N.E. | 64,000.00    |   |                                 | 63,121.03    |               | 10 days |
| 17 |  | Construction of Day Care Center   | Cabubulaonan, Talavera, N.E.       | 1,280,000.00 |   |                                 | 1,270,673.17 |               | 60 days |
| 18 |  | Patching of Roads   | Various Barangay, Talavera, N.E.   | 1,000,000.00 |   |                                 | 991,200.13   |               | 45 days |
| 19 |  | Concreting of Barangay Road   | Tabacao, Talavera, N.E.            | 2,000,000.00 |   |                                 | 1,982,571.23 |               | 60 days |
| 20 |  | Construction of Senior Citizen Multi-Purpose Hall (Phase 2)                   | San Pascual, Talavera, N.E.        | 1,500,000.00 |   |                                 | 1,492,853.37 |               | 75 days |
| 21 |  | Repair & Renovation of Sangguniang Bayan Office and Fabricated Wooden Shelves | Municipal Compound, Talavera, NE.  | 296,000.00   |   |                                 | 294,238.98   |               | 30 days |
|    |  |   |                                    |              |   |                                 |              |               |         |

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ALFREDO S. ATRAJE  
Chairman

EVINA G. PABLO  
Vice-Chairman

EVELYN V. MANGALAILI  
Member

JOSE M. PANCHO  
Member

MARK JERBERT P. GELACIO  
Member



